MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
METRO-DADE FLAGLER BUILDING

140 WEST FLAGLER STREET, SUITE 1603

BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE OFFICE (BCCO) MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1563
PRODUCT CONTROL DIVISION (305) 375-2901 FAX (305) 372-6339
NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (NOA) www.miamidade.gov/buildingcode

Arrow United Industries
314 Riverside Drive (PO Box 69)
Wyalusing, PA 18853

Scork:

This NOA is being issued under the applicable rules and regulations governing the use of construction
materials. The documentation submitted has been reviewed by Miami-Dade County Product Control Division
and accepted by the Board of Rules and Appeals (BORA) to be used in Miami Dade County and other areas
where allowed by the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ).

This NOA shall not be valid after the expiration date stated below. The Miami-Dade County Product Control
Division (In Miami Dade County) and/or the AHJ (in areas other than Miami Dade County) reserve the right
to have this product or material tested for quality assurance purposes. If this product or material fails to
perform in the accepted manner, the manufacturer will incur the expense of such testing and the AHJ may
immediately revoke, modify, or suspend the use of such product or material within their jurisdiction. BORA
reserves the right to revoke this acceptance, if it is determined by Miami-Dade County Product Control
Division that this product or material fails to meet the requirements of the applicable building code.

This product is approved as described herein, and has been designed to comply with the Florida Building
Code, including the High Velocity Hurricane Zone.

DESCRIPTION: Model EA-64 6” deep Aluminum Louver

APPROVAL DOCUMENT: Drawing No. 1464, titled “EA-64 Louver System”, sheets 1 through 15 of 15,
dated 12/02/05, prepared by W. W. Schaefer Engineering & Consulting, P.A., signed and sealed by Warren.
W. Schaefer, P.E., bearing the Miami-Dade County Product Control revision stamp with the Notice of
Acceptance number and expiration date by the Miami-Dade County Product Control Division.

MISSILE IMPACT RATING: Large and Small Missile Impact Resistant

LABELING: Each unit shall bear a permanent label with the manufacturer's name or logo, city, state and
following statement: "Miami-Dade County Product Control Approved", unless otherwise noted herein.

RENEWAL of this NOA shall be considered after a renewal application has been filed and there has been
no change in the applicable building code negatively affecting the performance of this product.

TERMINATION of this NOA will occur after the expiration date or if there has been a revision or change
in the materials, use, and/or manufacture of the product or process. Misuse of this NOA as an endorsement of
any product, for sales, advertising or any other purposes shall automatically terminate this NOA. Failure to
comply with any section of this NOA shall be cause for termination and removal of NOA.
ADVERTISEMENT: The NOA number preceded by the words Miami-Dade County, Florida, and followed
by the expiration date may be displayed in advertising literature. If any portion of the NOA is displayed, then
it shall be done in its entirety.

INSPECTION: A copy of this entire NOA shall be provided to the user by the manufacturer or its
distributors and shall be available for inspection at the job site at the request of the Building Official.

This NOA revises and renews NOA # 05-1206.04 and consists of this page 1 and evidence page E-1, as well
as approval document mentioned above.

The submitted documentation was reviewed by Carlos M. Utrera, P.E.

NOA No. 08-1224.03
Expiration Date: April 22, 2014
Approval Date: April 15, 2009
Page 1

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
APPROVED




Arrow United Industries

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE:

EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

A. DRAWINGS

1. Drawing No. 1464, titled “EA-64 Louver System”, sheets 1 through 15 of 15, dated

12/02/05, prepared by W. W. Schaefer Engineering & Consulting, P.A., signed and

sealed by Warren W. Schaefer, P.E.

B. TESTS

Test Report Test Standard Test Date Signature
1. HTL 0198-0508-03 TAS 201,202 & 203 05/15-10/03 V.J.Abraham, P.E.
2, HTL.0198-0618-03 TAS 201, 202 & 203 06/06-25/03 V.J.Abraham, P.E.
3. HTL 0198-0804-03 TAS 201, 202 & 203 08/06-08/03 V.J.Abraham, P.E.
4. HTL 0198-0508-03 TAS 201, 202 & 203 05/08-13/03 V.J.Abraham, P.E,
5. HTL 0198-0804-03 TAS 201, 202 & 203 08/08-11/03 V.J.Abraham, P.E.
6. HTL 0198-0324-03 TAS 201, 202 & 203 03/24-26/03 V.J.Abraham, P.E.
7. HTL 0198-0324-03 TAS 201, 202 & 203 03/24-04/16 V.J.Abraham, P.E.
8. HTL 0198-0324-03 TAS 201, 202 & 203 03/24-24/03 V.J.Abraham, P.I.
9. HTL 0198-0324-03 TAS 201, 202 & 203 03/25-04/21 V.J.Abraham, P.E.
10. HTL 0198-0128-03 TAS 201, 202 & 203 02/10-04/21 V.J.Abraham, P.E.
11. HTL 0198-0508-03 TAS 202 05/13-13/03 V.J.Abraham, P.E.
12. HTL 0198-0324-03 TAS 202 03/27-27/03 V.J.Abraham, P.E.
13. HTL 0198-0324-03 TAS 201 & 203 03/24-04/21 V.J.Abraham, P.E.
14, HTL G198-0101-05  TAS 201, 202 & 203 02/15/05 V.J.Abraham, P.E.
15.  AWV/AUIL-011-02-01 TAS 100 (A)-95 05/13/08 Duc T. Nguyen, P.E.
16. ATI45720.03-122-18 TAS 100 (A)-95 01/16/09 J.A. Reed, P.E.

C. CALCULATIONS
1. Anchoring calculations prepared by W.W. Schaefer Engineering & Consulting, P.A.,
dated 12/17/08, signed and sealed by Warren W. Schaefer, P.E.

D. QUALITY ASSURANCE
1. Miami Dade Building Code Compliance Office (BCCO)

E. MATERIAL CERTIFICATIONS
1. None.

F. STATEMENTS
1. 2007 Florida Building Code compliance letter issued by W. W. Schaefer Engineering
& Consulting, P.A., dated 04/03/09, signed and sealed by Warren W. Schaefer, P.E.
2. No financial interest letter issued by W. W. Schaefer Engineering & Consulting, P.A,
dated 12/16/08, signed and sealed by Warren W. Schaefer, P.E.
3. Test code compliance letters issued by Hurricane Test Laboratory, Inc., dated
09/23/03 and 01/20/09, signed and sealed by Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

Fer53/09

Carlos M. Utrera, P.E,

Product Control Examiner
NOA No. 08-1224.03
Expiration Date: April 22, 2014
Approval Date: April 15, 2009



FASTENER SCHEDULE 507 MAX | 26" Max B
) b W.R.M. W.W.S.
. TRATE YIRETITYY (REF. LOAD TABLES) (REF. LOAD TABLES) = .
ANCHOR TYPE (5) SUBSTRA MINIMU AVREY ) g FATY G /B 6
EMBEDMENT | EDGE DIST. T N, ANEL\ 4 [ MAX u
- - \LAL/ [ MAX. PAN : g
(3INQO. 10 S.S. SCREW wooD 13/8 3/4 T
®)NO. 10 SELF TAP SCREW [METAL STUD OR STEEL| FULL 3/4" i B*T : H ! 1 %
(11/4” CONCRETE SCREW C90 CONCR. BLOCK | 1 1/4" | 2 1/2” i Lo
z
(1/4" CONCRETE SCREW CONCRETE s AN 52 0 i o, 2 2
N " ~ oz O 5 ~z 2
(2)1/4" BOLT STEEL OR METAL STUD|  FULL 3/4 C L FoZ N il i ';E§ g
" ” n U) Q
(4) 3/8" SLEEVE ANCHOR CONCRETE 21/2 2 \ 5/ %N’) iy \5/ 2 S™a 3
. = /T3 b ~= @
@3/8" BOLT STEEL FULL 3/4" (T3 53 » i o g
5/ Lo \5/ o oy &
(1) CONCRETE SCREWS SHALL BE ELCO TAPCONS OR HILTI KWIK—CON i o “wZo (T4 D\t zZng -
(HARDENED STEEL OR S.S. PER AISI 1021 & 410) =70 0 <@ 51 \5 1= P X g
(2) BOLT SHALL BE MIN. A307 GALVANIZED OR 304 S.S. (Fv = 10,000 PSi MIN.) e 33 T I wo3
(3) WOOD SCREWS SHALL HAVE MIN. YIELD STRENGTH OF Fyb = 80,000 PS Lo 7 il 0 9
(4) SLEEVE ANCHORS MAY BE GALVANIZED OR S.S. RAMSET RED HEAD DYNABOLTS 2 I v o
OR .POWERS RAWL POWER BOLT. |
(5) SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR SUBSTRATE REQUIREMENTS. L Y,
(6) SELF TAPPING SCREWS SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT MIN. SAE GRADE 2 a h a i il 1 ul
STEEL OR MIN. ALLOY GROUP 1, 2 & 3 CONDITION "A" STAINLESS STEEL. - d 6" MAX = H L 6”7 MAX. x L;B
= — - i =
CORNER & BLADE END CONSTRUCTION 2 - T 6" MAX. g %££
BLADE TQ JAMB: z — . Tt b -
WELDED CONDITION: BLADE END BUTTS TO JAMB, IS WELDED - . ) 2 | i £ L =L
WITH ONE 1/8” X 5” WELD AND SCREWED TO JAMB WITH WITH i a 2% ¢
2 NO. 8 X 3/4” S.S. SMS SCREWS THROUGH JAMB AND INTO JAMB 4 W o o L5
BLADE SCREW SPLINES. i | BLADE SUPPORT 1] 4 Z S Wz
SCREWED CONDITION: BLADE END BUTTS TO JAMB & IS By S SPLICE T ANGLE REQUIRED il Qo Q 5 Em o
SCREWED TO JAMB WITH TWO (2) 1/4—20 X 1 1/2" TYPE "F" — =O o~
SCREWS THROUGH JAMB AND I(NT)O éLADE SCREW /SPLINES. JAMB SPLICE — 0 h T2 & WHEN qL_WITH ALL LOUVER Hi 1 =5 z 430
WHEN o ¢ REQUIRED PANELS HAVING 2 &)
HEAD TO JAMB: HEAD FRAME IS SQUARE CUT, BUTTED AND : 2 FOR L il <M & S§
JOINED TO JAMB WITH ONE 1/8" X 5" WELD AND 2 NO. 8 X REQUIRED o o — A FRAME WIDTH i S = v O
3/4" S.S. SMS SCREWS THROUGH JAMB AND INTO HEADER FOR ~ d (SSTégKING ——GRFATER THAN T N ﬁ O §<
SCREW SPLINES. g — =
SILL TO JAMB: SIDE JAMB BUTTS TO SILL AND IS JOINED To sit | 2JACKING YLao  SECTION 60" (SEE,, \ il S5 8 E
WITH THREE(3) 1/8" X 1” WELDS AND 2 NO. 8 X 3/4" S.. (SEE SECTION 0 e A1/4 FOR d [ _SECTION "B” FOR i 15 _ s |2
SMS SCREWS THROUGH SILL AND INTO JAMB SCREW SPLINES. A1/4 FOR L z= DETAIL) —— CONNECTION TO il (ZD 5 T £
DETAIL). we o ' ==_OUVER BLADES ol 7
GENERAL NOTES: SPLICE Li W SPLICE - I o & > o 3
1. T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PERMIT HOLDER TO [ QCATION TO @ % LOCATION & SILL) ';' @ Zz 3
VERIFY THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE EXISTING BE BETWEEN TO0 BE | & g TzR
Egﬁgg;g@ TO SUPPORT THE LOADS SUPERIMPOSED BY THE SLADES. ; 1 BETWEEN /3 N i > Ly ¢ o3
2. THESE LOUVER SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED & TESTED IN / BLADES. h o] 3% 5.0
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2004 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) 4 K : / 4 q 6" MAX _f < HICIEPE
AND PROTOCOLS TAS—100, 201, 202 & 203 INCLUDING HiGH 6” MAX. 48" MAX . S Z 33
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ). ’ = Foo
3. EACH LOUVER ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PERMANENTLY LABELED AS INSTALLATION EXTERIOR ELEVATION INSTALLATION | B3 238
FOLLOWS: ARROW UNITED INDUSTRIES CUP (AT EXTERIOR ELEVATION 8 M7y
WYALUSING, PA CLIP (AT SINGLE LOUVER PANEL WITHOUT SINGLE LOUVER PANEL WITH " £z 3%
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PRODUCT CONTROL APPROVED SIDES ONLY) BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE SIDES ONLY) LS e Ve e E JEQ0 ;8L
4. ALL CONCRETE SUBSTRATE SHALL BE MIN. 3000 PSI. 2AUE DV T ey AN BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE ' g 038
5. ALL WOOD SUBSTRATE SHALL BE MIN. G = 0.55 DENSITY. . _ S® X
r . NOTE: LOUVER PANELS MAY BE STACKED/SPLICED z 3= &3y
7 AL STRUCTURAL STELL SUSSTRATE SHALL BE M. 17 G by 36 ks VERTICALLY OR THE LOUVER PANEL MAY RUN VERTICALLY NOTE: LOUVER PANELS MAY BE STACKED/SPLICED : B T ¢
X UVER PANEL MAY RUN VERTICALLY =
8. PANEL WIDTHS & HEIGHTS ARE LIMITED AS SHOWN IN ELEVATIONS. TO INFINITE HEIGHT PROVIDING OPENING IS PROPERLY VERTICALLY OR THE LOUVER c IS x
9. MULLED PANELS MAY BE HORIZONTALLY INSTALLED TO AN UNLIMITED NUMBER. DESIGNED BY OTHERS TO SUPPORT THE LOUVER PANELS. TO INFINITE HEIGHT PROVIDING OPENING IS PROPERLY .
VERTICAL STACKING OF MULLED PANELS MAY OCCUR PROVIDING A STRUCTURAL DESIGNED BY OTHERS TO SUPPORT THE LOUVER PANELS. o o
SUPPORT IS DESIGNED & INSTALLED BY OTHERS TO SUPPORT ALL LOADS = |
" TRANSFERED FROM THE LOUVER ASSEMBLY (SINGLE PANELS MAY RUN TO INSTALLATION CLIPS BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE 1S CXN(T;IPEU?gSNOF?OgARHTEAOEI)-‘ T0 12 €9
UNUMITED HEIGHT PER ELEVATION IF NO MULLION EXISTS). APPLICABLE SILL AND SPLICING OF THIS AN Q 5T
10. SEPARATION OF DISSIMILAR MATERIALS MUST BE MAINTAINED PER ALL ARE NOT THIS APPROVAL. - 2 <
APPLICABLE CODES & SECTION 2003.8.4 OF FBC 2004. WHEN LOUVER IS 5} Sg
11. THIS SYSTEM HAS BEEN TESTED FOR WATER INFILTRATION RESISTANCE AND IS A WATER RESISTANT SLEEVE MOUNTED = gz
SYSTEM WHEN THE LOUVER BLADE ENDS ARE SCREWED & WELDED AND THE DAMPER BLADE IS o= uj
ATTACHED TO THE LOUVER BLADES AS SHOWN IN SECTION "A2/4" (NOT RATED FOR WATER ALLOWABLE PRESSURES 3= zZe
RESISTANCE WHEN LOUVER BLADE ENDS ARE SCREW CONNECTED ONLY). THIS SYSTEM IS ALSO A PRESSURES VARY WITH PANEL SIZE, W
12 UNLESS THE DAMPER BLADE 1S ATTACHED 10 THE LOUVER BLADES OR THE AFD-20 DAWPER IS L G & SIS GoNpLEoNe =
' W & SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY THE
PLACED BEHIND THE LOUVER, THE LOUVER IS TO BE INSTALLED IN A LOCATION WHERE THE ROOM A—
BEHIND THE LOUVER IS DESIGNED TO DRAIN WATER PENETRATING INTO THE ROCM, AND THE ROOM  ° LESSER OF THE ALLOWABLE PRESSURE DRAWING NO. [REV.
WILL HOUSE WATER RESISTANT/WATER PROOF EQUIPMENT, COMPONENTS OR SUPPLIES. FOR EACH OF THOSE APPLICABLE 1464
13. ALL DETAILS OF SHEETS 10 THRU 15 MUST COMPLY WITH THE LOUVER DETAILS SHOWN ON CONDITIONS. SEE LOAD TABLES ON SHEET NO.
SHEETS 1 THRU 9. ANY DISCREPANCY IS CONTROLLED BY THE DETAILS ON SHEETS 1 THRU 9. SHEET 3 FOR ALLOWABLE PRESSURES. : 1 or 15




CHECKED BY:

BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE

. - nn miim REQUIRED WITH ALL
A 8 c = LOUVER PANELS HAVING
(REF. ELEVATIONS ON (REF. ELEVATIONS ON (REF. ELEVATIONS ON il A FRAME WIDTH OREATER
SHEETS 1 & 2 & LOAD | SHEETS 1 & 2 & LOAD | SHEETS 1 & 2 & LOAD o~ THAN 60" (SEE SECTION
TABLES ON SHEET 3 FOR| TABLES ON SHEET 3 FOR| TABLES ON SHEET 3 FOR e 8" FOR CONNECTION TO
MAX. FRAME WIDTHS AX. : S ~
E WIDTHS) MAX. FRAME WIDTHS) MAX. FRAME WIDTHS) & I LOUVER BLADES & SILL)
= +H \
- 1 A\ 12.5” MAX. 0.C.
(ATYAZY K EIVERY T 5 i \
4ANENL/ E AEAZ re” MAX. il \
; ¥ % INSTALLATION
| I 10— CcLIP
i i ; % N — i =] 6" MAX.
SEE SECTION A1/4
| FOR SILL SECTION
d : | - ; 96" MAX WITH BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE vl N
: | 60" MAX. WITHOUT BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE WHEN LOUVER 1o
AN ]‘ EXTERIOR ELEVATION SLEEVE MOUNTED
o3y A .r ; ) HALF_ROUND LOUVER PANEL
o d , . )L (OTHER SHAPES APPLICABLE PER
T R APPROVED SHAPE TABLE) BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE REQUIRED
v W2z WITH ALL LOUVER PANELS HAVING
~ \ : . 7z} 6" MAX. A FRAME WIDTH GREATER THAN
l__ 5 1 X L < 1 » 3 1
T [C7 ; ' 1% - e AL 60”. (SEE SECTION "B/4” FOR
o ot [ 0 o 6" MAX. | E; N CONNECTION TO LOUVER BLADES
- é o3 bo1250 wax. i & SILL)
= : = = =2 0.C. - 12.5” MAX. 0.C.
< (L { T
g Iz i
. | 193 CIVERYT i
< . . . oy 2 SAS AL IF= i "
< , . . oo L DN\ 6" MAX.
2o - (HYCA NG #
. Z! = NEP/ AN
+ o) 5 \IAS/ i 6" MAX
Al b z i 0
n i ‘ P 2 6" MAX b T
1+ 1 4 -~ 1 HI !
’ 6" MAX [
/ <:> T "
L 12.5" MAX.
] INSTALLATION i
i , i : V| cue (AT R ! i ‘
j SIDES ONLY) 6" MAX. / T b 6" max
!' f SEE SECTION A1/4 f
: : : INSTALLATION FOR SILL SECTION JAMB SPLICE WHEN
q : p—1- E(LD”TDS ARE INSTALLATION 96" MAX WITH BLADE SUPPORT REQUIRED FOR
]L CLIP S ANGLE; 60" MAX. WITHOUT —] STACKING (SEE SECTION
| T APPLICABLE A1/4 FOR DETAIL)
q q » WHEN LOUVER BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE :
6" MAX. SPLICE LOCATION TO BE
—— LOAD WIDTH = LOAD WIDTH = o OrEEVE EXTERIOR ELEVATION BETWEEN BLADES (SEE
s songlying with O Flaride (A+B)/2 (B+C)/2 ' MOUNTED PARTIAL ARCH TOP PANEL NOTE 6 BELOW).
Beilding Cofie OTHER SHAPES APPLICABLE PER
EXTERIOR ELEVATION APPROVED SHAPES T e Sh e ey

MULLED UNITS

(3 PANEL UNIT SHOWN; MORE

THAN 3 PANELS MAY BE

MULLED/STACKED HORIZONTALLY)

RECTANGULAR PANELS SHOWN; SHAPED PANELS MAY ALSO
BE MULLED PROVIDING THE MULLION END CONNECTIONS
ARE AS DETAILED WITH THE ABOVE RECTANGULAR ELEVATION.

a0

BW=o/

NOTES:

RECTANGULAR PANELS.

1. OTHER SHAPES MAY APPLY PROVIDING THEY ARE
SIMILAR TO THOSE SHOWN & HAVE CORNER
CONSTRUCTION AS DESCRIBED ON ALL SHEETS.

2. ALL SHAPED LOUVER PANELS ARE RESTRICTED TO
THE SAME PANEL WIDTHS & PRESSURE AS THE
RECTANGULAR LOUVER PANELS & MAY BE STACKED
VERTICALLY & HORIZONTALLY THE SAME AS THE

3. CLIP SPACING IS RESTRICTED TO 6" FROM ENDS &
12.5" MAX. 0.C. FOR ALL SHAPED LOUVER PANELS.

LENGTH.

6. SPLICES MAYNOT EXIST ON BENT OR SLOPED JAMBS.
ONLY STRAIGHT VERTICAL JAMBS MAY BE SPLICED.

4. WHEN BLADES EXCEED 60" IN LENGTH (UP TO 96"),
BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE AND BRACKETS ARE REQUIRED
AT A MAXIMUM OF 48" FROM BLADE ENDS.
5. ALL OTHER SHAPES, EXCEPT SQUARE &
RECTANGULAR, MUST HAVE BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE AND
BRACKETS AT CENTER OF SPAN REGARDLESS OF BLADE

{DRAWN BY:
WRM.

W.W.S,

PLOT:
1=24

DATE:
12/02/05

DATE

BY

REVISION DESCRIPTION

NO.

)
w
® Wi
n =w©
S5 xoo X
o o3
S
a)
[a] n .9
o Qs
E X9~
5254
013,\
Zz 4z
Q ~— >
xr -z
x O
<
=
S
i<
=
Il £
o o
n ] S
P 3 M
o o own
w| 5 938
S| weoBl
=n E ©
9l g% ae?
> >
< WO Jug
© Z 28
- Foqg
i W ,%o
ﬁ LD &5
We £,
- <z Sgw
(] Io 25,\
= POqG ol
= z W 50
& Mo 22?
< o= e N
= 4] @2
: lgx &
[} O; a.
ui
a.
&8
by
L .
20
=z

. /‘/”///
WA§REN /WE'. S

DRAWING NO.

1464

REV.

2

SHEET NO.

oF 15




Jforawn 8Y: {CHECKED BY:
MULLION LOAD TABLE (SEE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW) PANEL LOAD TABLE o
MULLION | LOAD | ALLOWABLE | [MULLION| LOAD | ALLOWABLE | |MULLION| LOAD | ALLOWABLE | |MULLION| LOAD | ALLOWABLE PANEL |(1) CUP  |(2) ALLOWABLE || PANEL (1) CUP  |(2) ALLOWABLE
SPAN | WIDTH | PRESSURE SPAN | WIDTH | PRESSURE SPAN | WIDTH | PRESSURE SPAN | WIDTH | PRESSURE WIDTH | SPACING | PRESSURE || WIDTH | SPACING | PRESSURE | |f&
(IN.) (IN) | (+/— PSF) (IN.) (N.) | (+/= PSF) (IN.) (IN.) | (+/- PSF) (IN.) (N | (+/= PSF) (IN.) (IN.) (+/- PSH)|| (N (IN) (+/= PSE)| |1°
18" 96” 180.0 96 65.7 - 96" 47.0 96" 32.9 . 12.5" 180.0 Sy 12.5” 100.0 N
96" 164.3 90" 70.1 90" 50.1 90" 35.1 20 127.3 20" 63.6
24 90” 175.3 84" 75.1 84” 53.7 T 84" 37.6 " 12.5” 154.3 " 12.5" 92.3 2
84" 180.0 78" 80.9 78" 57.8 78" 40.4 20 109.1 207 58.7 £
96” 1315 72" 87.6 72 62.6 72" 43.8 . 12.5" 120.0 84" 12.53“ 85.0 :
90” 140.2 60 66" - 95.6 " 66" 68.3 66" 47.8 20”" 95.5 20" 54.5 ;
0" 84" 150.2 60" 105.2 60 75.1 120" 60 52.6 4 12.5 106.7 - 125 80.0 ;
78" 161.8 54" 116.9 54" 83.5 54" 58.4 20" 84.8 20 509 ®
72" 175.3 48 1315 48" 93.9 48 65.7 0" 12.5" 90.0 06" 12.5" 75.0 3
66” 180.0 42" 150.2 42" 107.3 42" 75.1 20 76.4 20" 47.7
96” 109.6 36" 175.3 36" 125.2 36" 87.6 56" 12.5" 109.1
30” 116.9 30" 180.0 307 150.2 30" 105.2 20” 69.4
8¢’ 125.2 96" 59.8 247 180.0 24’ 131.5 (1) ALL SHAPED LOUVER PANELS ARE RESTRICTED TO A FRAME 0
o [ C sz Bt oI5, £, 2, 0F e 5 ouy E
Zﬁ 11 ;:31 3;-, 3?; 22” :?:g gg ;gé (2) PRESSURES RELATING TO 12.5" CLIP SPACING SHALL BE % g@g
APPLICABLE TO ALL SLEEVE MOUNTED LOUVERS ) ©
60" 175.3 72" 79.7 78" 50.6 84" 311 = %EE(})
54" 180.0 . 66" 86.9 72" 54.8 78" 335 LOAD TABLE NOTE oo -9
- e e
90 100.2 kil 106.2 % 60 657 L 39.6 THE PANEL LOAD TABLE SHALL CONTROL AS THE = 535
84 107.3 48 119.5 54 73.0 130" 60 43.6 ALLOWABLE FOR THE ENTIRE MULLED UNIT. S I
78 115.6 42 136.6 48" 82.2 547 48.4 1 n=
42” 72" 125.2 36" 159.3 427 93.9 48" 54.4 - . <
66" 136.6 30" 180.0 36" 109.6 Iy 62.2 ~— PANEL WIDTH “A" —= PANEL WIDTH "B g
60 150.2 96" 54.8 30”7 1315 36" 72.6 PANEL PANEL s |2
547 166.9 90 58.4 24” 164.3 30" 87.1 CENTERLINE CENTERLINE ';,‘J =
48" 180.0 84’ 62.6 18" 180.0 24" 108.9 n|l o | 8
96" 82.2 78" 67.4 96" 36.5 18" 145.2 x| 2 §of
90” 87.6 72" 73.0 90” 39.0 72" 28.0 : : S| ¥<.R
84” 93.9 66 79.7 84” 417 66" 30.5 S| g%z
78 101.1 72 60" 87.6 78" 44.9 60 33.5 | “g ggﬁ
& |2 109.6 54" 97.4 72" 48.7 54" 37.3 | 55 8y
66 119.5 48 109.6 66 53.1 e 48" 41.9 o || Uy £ ]
60 1315 42 125.2 108" 60 58.4 42" 47.9 i | z |4 [«58335%
54” 146.1 36" 146.1 54 64.9 36" 55.9 S B [E%4 238
48 164.3 307 175.3 48" 73.0 30" 67.1 2 E |23 &%
427 180.0 24" 180.0 42" 83.5 24” 83.9 N z |8z z
36" 97.4 18” 111.8 ] .
30" 116.9 : | = o
MULLION LOAD TABLE INSTRUCTIONS: 24" 146.1 : ’ A\ it
1. DETERMINE REQUIRED DESIGN PRESSURE OF THE LOUVER ASSEMBLY. 18" 180.0 E X %i
2. DETERMINE THE REQUIRED MULLION SPAN OF THE LOUVER ASSEMBLY. of TN 3
3. DETERMINE THE PANEL WIDTH "A” & "B” AND THE MULLION LOAD WIDTH. MULLION “LOAD WIDTH” MULLION = o
4. GO TO THE MULLION LOAD TABLE AND CHECK THE ALLOWABLE PRESSURE FOR THE RESPECTIVE MULLION PRODUCT REVISED — - o o
SPAN,/LOAD_WIDTH. g wi = (A +B)/2 ©
5. GO TO THE PANEL LOAD TABLE AND CHECK THE ALLOWABLE PRESSURE FOR EACH PANEL WIDTH. LOUVER ASSEMBLY
6. IF ALL THE ALLOWABLE PRESSURES OF INSTRUCTIONS 4 & 5 ARE GREATER THAN THE .
REQUIRED DESIGN PRESSURE, THE ASSEMBLY IS ACCEPTABLE. DRAWING NO. [ REV.
7. IF ANY ALLOWABLE PRESSURE OF INSTRUCTIONS 4 & 5 ARE LESS THAN THE REQUIRED DESIGN PRESSURE, THE 1464
ASSEMBLY IS NOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS THE ASSEMBLY SIZE OR PRESSURE IS REDUCED AND INSTRUCTIONS FROM EHEE;FN%

1 TO 7 ARE FOLLOWED AGAIN.




DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

SILICONE SEALANT AT ' e | s
HEAD JAMB (FULL =4 12/02/05
OPENING SUBSTRATE AROUND HEAD JAMB END) OPENING SUBSTRATE
BY OTHERS OPENING SUBSTRATE BACKER ROD BY OTHERS i
BY OTHERS 2
BACKER ROD : CONT. HEAD PAN/BLADE & HCAULK BY
& CAULK BY BACKER ROD RETAINER ATTACHED TO OTHERS N
OTHERS | & CAULK BY HEAD BLADE WITH  —J— 0.079 |
: OTHERS i #8X3/4” TEK SCREWS ) : .
1/2” MAX. | ) AT 7.5" 0.C. SEAL 1/2" MAx. | ] 2
SPACE 1/2" Max. - BETWEEN SURFACES SPACE :
SPACE WITH SILICONE. &
‘ ! i TYP. FOR ALL BLADES > A %
[@ 1/8]/57 LONG \ " P &
/D o 0O
H Q ]\ \@ // 2L(;N/GZ
5 TYP. ALL BLADES = — ' %
1/8],/5" LONG D / [ /\@ 1/4 X 1/4 ADHESIVE A ] A(\TYS'LA?)TE ® L0
@ BACK FOAM IN EA. ) E wa
) B CONJUNCTION WITH = S Eox
1/8" X 3/4" ADHESIVE g bl 2 " w
I VAV Tk SEAL AROUND BACK FOAM SEAL { =
i / I/ - SCREW HEADS LOCATED AT JAMBS 2o .%9
WITH SELF D E XOR
> 1 SEALING ; o 220
w1/ /] WASHER \ 3R
C ] ” gl CLIP ANCHORS z 420
JAMB  SPLICE— [ 1 Lo /(TEE?FU ?gf}'gf;s C1/5 e _E b%
ShLicE s NoT ! I~ ContiNuous 4" I il £ <
MAX. 5
PART OF THIS ,/ﬂb BLADE SUPPORT 10 ” 6” TALL SILL CA g
APPROVAL) > BRACKET AT % =
AT T BLADES ABOVE i: I i
~ & BELOW JAMB | I 7 ~
- SPLICE 3 1/2” I I /SILICONE SEAL JAMB TO SILL @a128) nl1ge L2
14 @ Qow
CLIP ANCHORS MAX. H 1X1X1/8 CHANNEL SPACER BLOCK / L ﬁ(, RES
(REF. SECTIONS /n /) WTH #8X2" SELF DRILLING SCREW AND § ENE
*C1/5" THRU "C4/5") /ﬁ ADHESIVE TAPE EVERY 7 1/2" O.C. l o 1 ol -
n—:’ Z 3z
7 @@ 1/2" Max. } © | o 3,
I 1/2" MAX. _1 SPACE S| &3 533
‘; <z 53w
L o SPACE ~LWEEP SLOTS 6" FROM SECTION B b &5?; Ehis
ENDS AND MAX. 18" 0.C. SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \ 4/ LR g 238
1/4" DIA. WEEP CAP SEALED WITH (1/4"X1" AT EXTERIOR; e |5z 8%,
H/OLES 6" 0.C. SILICONE SEALANT /2")(1" AT ’NTERIOR) NOTE: ALL SECTIONS ON THIS SHEET g g; m é
SHOW THE COMBINATION OF SCREWED & S CES Z
SECTION A2\ WELDED BLADE END CONSTRUCTION. FOR , _
POSITIONED 6" FROM SCALE 3'=T=0" 4/ SCREWED ONLY END CONSTRUCTION, 2 L
ENDS AND JAMB ' SEE DETAILS ON SHEET 7. \ & !
SPLICE AND SPACED (WATER RESISTANT EA—64C LOUVER) OPTIONAL DETAILS ON SHEET 7 ARE 2 \ E@
: \PEELOAD TABLE 1) LOUVER OPERATOR NOT SHOWN, IS NOT RATED FOR WATER RESISTANCE A 3
PART OF THIS APPROVAL. UNLESS THE AFD—20 DAMPER IS e #2
. SILL TO JAMB CONNECTION  5) |NSTALLATIONS OF WATER RESISTANT PLACED BEHIND THE LOUVER & NEr
1/2" MAX. | REQUIRES (3) 1/8 X 1" | QUVERS ARE LIMITED TO 33 FT. ELEVATION AS STATED IN GENERAL NOTE NO. 11 nmxnu&us W )
SPACE gESLDgMgC 2 #8 X 3/4 3) ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS ARE TO BE & conplying Porkde 7NE
S. SEALED WITH SILICONE SEALANT. 5
SECT|ON i @ —DRAWNG NO. JREV.
SCALE: 3"=1-0" \4_/ 1464
(STANDARD LOUVER) SHEET NO.
4 or 15




DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
- ), WRM, WHS.
CLIP ANCHORS ) , 1 PO e P Vsoscs
PER FASTENER —1/2 i 1/ , - J02/
SCHEDULE ON 9 1/2”  CLIP ANCHORS . 20 y
SHEET 1 (NO. i PER FASTENER ;_E1/2 GAGEDD) E;
10 SCREW) ~ \ddxy Py SCHEDULE ON i .
] /@ f SHEET 1 (NO. 10 i | °rT it 5
MIN. 2X_~__ T | 1 3/8" 0 19 SELF TAPPING i | 3/8" o =
WooD \\ i SCREW) = B = R 2
FRAMING BY £ 7‘/7\ ,\ j - 2
TS T I . 68
(A | | :
l % .
WaS ¢ D Y
NG ] 1/8[/1” Lone TP / . L &
N == METAL STUD OR N )
gL\ / STEEL FRAMING L (4AXBIa0EDEE) S
) 2 (4A 4B C aDY4E) BY OTHERS i %L =
d '
BACKER ROD—__| |1 /2" MAX. SPACE | (2728 SECTION /D
& CAULK BY , SECTION &2 SCALE. 3=1T-0" 5
OTHERS SECTION /21 SCAE F=r-0 (G : .
SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \5/ (OPTION 1 TO METAL STUD OR STEEL) E L2
(TO WOOD) (SEE SECTION "C1” FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN) B 22,
CLIP ANCHOR \ FOR ANCHOR & SR
PER FASTENER — 1 o T 17 |— SUBSTRATE, SEE = Wy
SCHEDULE ON ) v - CLIP ANCHOR /_@ SECTIONS C1, 83 .9
SO\ sndll N S cewe || Sl
o 17 SCHEDULE ON 3 17 5200
SCREW) /@ @) SHEET 1 = 2 @) a5
. f . f BY OTHERS z 0
232~ = s (1/4" BOLT) 56 . 1 S I%
J | B “'\\ Z° x
SN T 5 5 \Ja\im__ﬁ \/v\v/ 4 v %“
N\ 1/2" 9
e e % MAX. | s |5
/ MIN. 12 GA. N SPACE /\/ = “»GJ =
BLOCK /CONCRETE el == STRUCTUAL \ — == 5l o 3
OPENING BY - (@AX4B(4C1aD)4E) STEEL FRAMING (4A14B(4004D) 18 SECTION  /&8\ el 2 3.3
OTHERS < g BY OTHERS D, E Y gl g Sox
Sl r SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \58/ S| @<onl
SECTION /&3 SECTION &3\ S gz i
SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \5/ SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \b5_/ 3 z_z_ '
(TO BLOCK/CONCRETE) (OPTION 2 TO METAL STUD OR STEFL) I g3
(SEE_SECTION "C1” FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN) (SEE SECTION "C1” FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN) i LD Ez )
" IS 35K
2X2X1/8, 2X3X1/8 OR 2X2X1/8, 2X3X1/8 OR E |280 8]
CLIP FASTENERS PER 2X4X1/8 6061-T6 gElegﬁéTE,,ZEFfS&PEEZ,, 2X4X1/8 6061-T6 o 5 235
SECTIONS "C3” & "C4” ALUM. ANGLE 2” LONG ALUM. ANGLE 2" LONG = 127 ° 4
1 - 8;- QI—
| ./ _—2" LEG | ) 1/—2” LEG .
EDGE DISTANCE PER | || 1 EDGE DISTANCE W E 1 >
FASTENER SCHEDULE ;. qugey YOl z i
ON SHEET 1 - DETOT PR FasTEner | [/ DECHE : s by
Y q SCHEDULE b 5 ;(: .
f . ON SHEET 1 % © ?g
" ALTERNATE PANEL _ PRODUCT REVISED = =,
M anerd . .m!ﬁﬁlhﬁ 8 a
| CLIP_CONNECTIONS — e 03- 122,07 \
] =
2 AR SEE SECTIONS FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN e > % _
' (TYP. BOTH SIDES OF OPENING) 1/2" MAX. \_.‘ BRRWING N0 TREV.
SPACE SPACE (88 1464
TO CONCRETE/BLOCK OR STEEL TO WOOD/METAL FRAMING, BUCK OR STEEL %HEE]_FNO‘I-S
= 0]




™

WOOD, METAL STUD OR STEEL
SUBSTRATE BY OTHERS

BLOCK, CONCRETE OR STEEL

I

o9 ||

A

i | I
1/2" MAX. | , .
/2] @ % vz
[FN [F
\&/ ‘J> d N
/O —]
\ &/
—
1/2" MAX. |
SPACE
q
ANCHOR PER (2) 4

SECTION

(ED

SCALE: 3"=1

'~0" \8/

(INTO WOOD, METAL STUD
OR STEEL OPENING)

FASTENER SCHEDULE
ON SHEET 1 (NO.
10 SMS OR WOOD
SCREW INTO WOOD:;
MIN. NO. 10 SELF
TAPPING SCREW INTO
METAL STUD OR

)

SECTION (B2
SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \6/

(INTO CONCRETE OR

STRUCTURAL STEEL OPENING)

STEEL)
@@ —— 3" — ANCHOR TO OPENING /—
“\ 3/4" — PER SECTION “E1” ”
\ A (8 PER ANGLE) \/\/
NO. 8 X 1/2" o NO. 8 X 1/2"
SMS SCREW 6" e 3/4” SMS SCREW 6"
FROM ENDS & !\ MIN. FROM ENDS & 24
15" MAX OC—ﬁ SAURH @ . ‘]5" MAX OC QO
I > 88 ) Bin, S~ i
h e 2 ¢ L QO
8 <AULLL H 0- o 8 411419 0- o
NI © ey 12
[ - 'un: if@) 8 | [ - un: 8
" aiy ©
Qustane il O ~ © / Qe o
1/4-20 X 3 1/2"—T1] 1/4-20 X 3 1/2”—// L
BOLT WITH 2 FLAT O BOLT WITH 2 FLAT P s
WASHERS & 1 @/ WASHERS & 1 @)~ O —
LOCKNUT WITHIN 6" UL \ o 4+———— LOCKNUT WITHIN 6” Pariiny \
OF ENDS & MAX. OF ENDS & MAX. /\/
24" 0.C. /\/ \ : 24” 0.C. \ O
SECTION  /F SECTION /7
SCALE: 3'=1-0" \6_/ SCALE: 3'=1-0" \&_/

W.R.M. w.

CHECKED 8Y:

W.S.

PLOT: DATE:

12,/02/05

REVISION DESCRIPTION

FASTENER SCHEDULE
ON SHEET 1 (3/8"
SLEEVE/WEDGE

ANCHOR INTO

CONCRETE; 3/8”
BOLT INTO STEEL)

"

ANCHOR TO OPENING
PER SECTION "E2”

(3 PER ANGLE)

SUBSTRATE BY OTHERS oo
@ L s
R r
LO_I_@_JT
o) g © 0 © '©0 0 o4 2"
T [ ] T T T S o e e s e e me— ey ™ 1 !
% 34" 7 EQ. SPACES 7/8"J
@ 1 1/2" o.C.
hvd
VIEW o
SCALE: 3"=1"-0"\6_/
(SEE SECTION E1/6 OR E2/6 FOR ANCHORS TO
OPENING OR J/7 FOR WELDS TO SLEEVE)
ANCHOR PER )
FASTENER SCHEDULE 1/2 @@
(G ON SHEET 1 (NO .
21 6/ : 3X2X1/4,
10 SMS OR WOOD ( ax2X174 OR
SCREW INTO WOOD; V) ‘
MIN. NO. 10 SELF i gé?g‘%‘
TAPPING SCREW -
' INTO METAL STUD it T ALOMINUM
OR STEEL) 2" A
q - i
ANCHOR PER

EDGE DISTANCE PER
FASTENER SCHEDULE
ON SHEET 1

OPTIONAL SECTION /ET

SCALE: 3"=1

0

-0" \6/

SILL SHOWN; HEAD SIMILAR

MIN.

A

I
Il
8

3X2X1/4,
4X2X1/4 OR
5X2X1/4
6063-T5
ALUMINUM

s

ANGLE

<Y

ANCHOR PER FASTENER
SCHEDULE ON SHEET 1
(3/8” SLEEVE/WEDGE
ANCHOR INTO
CONCRETE; 3/8” BOLT
INTO STEEL)

EDGE DISTANCE PER
— FASTENER SCHEDULE

ON SHEET 1

OPTIONAL SECTION /E2

SCALE: 3"=1

0

-0" \6/

SILL SHOWN; HEAD SIMILAR

NO.

ARROW UNITED INDUSTRIES
314 RIVERSIDE DRIVE

MANUFACTURER

WYALUSING, PA 18853
570~746—1888

EA—-64 LOUVER SYSTEM

ITLE

& CONSULTING, P.A.

BB95 N. MILITARY TRAIL; SUITE C—-204

W. W. SCHAEFER ENGINEERING

DRAWING

PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410
PHONE: 561-775-4902 FAX: 561-775—4903

QQG g CONSULTANTS

SCHAEFER, P.E.

'e]
3 :
= <+
2 :
o 2
3 . o
. §
=~
DRAWING NO. | REV.
SHEET NO.

6 o 15




BY OTHERS SECTION m

SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \7_/J
(SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION)

(FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION A1/4
OR A2/4)

OTHERS E

BACKER ROD
& CAULK BY Q»
OTHERS

—

\\\\\

WITH

PART 7 & 15 MAY BE POSITIONED

IN THESE SECTIONS OR WITH LEG
TURNED UNDER THE LOUVER

LEG TURNED OUT AS SHOWN

1/2” Max. |
SPACE

OPENING SUBSTRATE

BY OTHERS

SECTION

~ X

(LN

SCALE: 3"=1-0" \ ./

(SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION)

(FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION E1/6)

1/4°

AT ENDS &
MIDDLE;
EACH EDGE
OF ANGLE

st opTionaL | @D 1 OPENING SUBSTRATE
i | B i 0
RESISTANT o eacH OTHERS \ @
UNLESS ALL SheE AN =
V CONNECTIONS L= v 2\; VT 0406 N e 1720 T ) \ /EACH
ARE SCREWED ‘_/ SPACE ' ! T
- OPENING ! ! 1/8" /1" @ 4" 0.C. \EDGE OF
NI ol e B o\ Vo o/ T==1\ e
BY ==
S IV Bt Chers I SECTON.__ <
i| | DAMPER IS A& SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \Z/
PLACED BEHIND
%M’ THE LOUVER. %J < (SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION AT RADIUS)
g @ AL ), (AeDGEO@DE) (FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION C5/5)
OPTIONAL BLADE DETAIL OPTIONAL BLADE E /\/ 17"~ |
WITH SCREWED END SUPPORT BRACKET ., ' | |
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL WITH SCREWED EAanEs BACKER ROD & ! r‘*; 3/4
(STANDARD LOUVER) END CONSTRUCTION secrion O OTHERS | }
& e
SCALE: 3"=1'-0" \7_/ \ \\\\\\ | o |
OPENING SUBSTRATE (SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION) b |
BY OTHERS N\ e U AlvER NETA NAT SHAWN  SEE SECTION 1 /2y L =
(FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION C1/5) 1 C T 12 oc
1/2" MAX. I - amy | ®—H
SPACE _{ | %L | ] 12
_f/fm 7 0 T an e
BACKER ROD | i AT ENDS & & |t l@
& CAULK BY | MIDDLE; |« | o |
OTHERS - EACH EDGE WELD LA
gl | OF ANGLE ek (REF) | |
] I OPENING SUBSTRATE |
BACKER ROD
& CAULK BY ﬁ. il BY OTHERS 27 Lij
OTHERS | 1/2" MAX. /\/
| o T = SPACE | /@
Gonde — | SECTION /i
BACKER RODf ‘ \ E 7 SCAE: 3=1-0" 7/
OPENING SUBSTRATE & CAULK BY (FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION F1/6)

[ORAWN BY:  {CHECKED BY:
WRM. W.W.S.
PLOT: DATE:
1=4 12/02/05
L
%
(o]
z
Q
=
a
o
Q
[72)
w
o
z
=]
0
>
[IT)
a
e}
z
[7p]
= M
1
= Yo
n =w
D CK(D%
[ S ]
ST
[m)]
(] n .©
w s <
= O~
= WZ
5206
CKB,\
Z «x?
O >
o 2
W <
-}
=
Q
b4
5
o |z
ol £
¢ -
n o S
=z b3 M
o o on
w| &5 I3
2 g °n
=2 Z 3wl
O Gﬂ. 5 0
- nlk .
=z s L%
<+ WO Jug
Z <z
(e} o= o L]
= -2
| Wy, %o
ﬁ LD s
W £
<z Jgn
(93 Io 251\
= 2O0 _al
= §(n 30
i<} 5 .3 9g”
< o= @
= 2] L4
<< (Z) . g
I o= a
ui
o
z =3
W
= 93
S 55
© a2
7 =
pd' S
(& “
w0
“é
D
DRAWING NO. [REV.
SHEET NO.
7 o 15




1.750

T

0.079
1

5.8916

rd.123 J

1.709

f 1

5.949

STANDARD
STRAIGHT JAMB

5.717

5.250

5.250

5717 ]'

4.000

(4C)WATER_RESISTANT 1

0.077

4.000

LOUVER BLADE

(SCREWED & WELDED CONSTRUCTION)

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
6 X 2 50 r —— N - PLO:.R.M. DATEV.V.W.S.
i 6.000 I’ - 0.125 1-2 12/02/05
/8 [ /1-12 0.125 | r g
a' 1.500 5
f I_J. 0.101 —| |
178 [/T=12 .
0.625 o
6.000 |[&
(IB)RADIUS JAMB 6.000 ;
0.101 === e
g
5.717 | | 6.000 6.000 g
B ‘ { # * g
0.079 4 0.123 4
— 1.000 :
SILL i (28)OPTIONAL SILL 1
1,000 - f = "
1]
r M
5.717 J E Wi
| 5.717 | 8 28
ao—-3%
=g
30,9
E XON
| 0.079 z2 22
1250 (38) OPTIONAL HEAD , |, ~ S
' 4.000 g xg°
- 0.123 L& 7=
STANDARD :
5717 | LOUVER BLADE . Iy
! 1”7 (SCREWED & WELDED CONSTRUCTION) OPTIONAL o |
_ —_ LOUVER BLADE 7 -
ﬁr (SCREWED & WELDED CONSTRUCTION) ol o 8§
— oOu')
Gl & g8
» > £3¢%;
094 —{=— 3| € .37
+| G9 14f
4.000 ©| oF &4
0.094 —={{~— ¢ | 3238
(4D) STANDARD 4.000 s o35 %6
[ 5%
[OUVER BLADE . [Flegdt
(SCREWED CONSTRUCTION) B = |27 ° %
M CE:
4.829 - & &
=z =4
'BLADE SUPPORT 4.447 —— 2 b3
BRACKET (5) BLADE_SUPPORT 2
W > = -
(SCREWED CONSTRUCTION) BRACKET PR BEVISH % zi
- .
(SCREWED & WELDED CONSTRUCTION) eomglying with the Florida N
m»ﬂfﬂﬁ‘ffs EN
v 2y BRAWING NO. | REV.
» 1464
Product Control SHEET NO.

8 of 15




DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
ITEM 4 ITEM DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER /NOTES S — _Waw s
PARTS 0.250 ; ’_ 2.000 ____’ 1=2 12/02/05
1A~ [ STANDARD STRAIGHT JAMB 6063—T6 ALUMINUM : 2 000 "
1B | RADIUS JAMB 5052—H32 ALUMINUM 2.000 0.250 0.875 3
24 | SILL 6063-T6 ALUMINUM f ' 0.079
28 | OPTIONAL SILL 6063—-T5 ALUMINUM l f &
3A | HEAD 6063—T5 ALUMINUM | 2.000 — ‘ f
38 | OPTIONAL HEAD 6063—T5 ALUMINUM | 3.000 M__QQ_\/_E_B 3
4A | STANDARD LOUVER BLADE (SCREWED & WELDED ENDS) | 6063—T5 ALUMINUM BLADE SUPPORT @ MULLION SUPPORT ANGLE 2
48 | OPTIONAL LOUVER BLADE (SCREWED & WELDED ENDS) |6063~T5 ALUMINUM ANGLE LENGTH = 12" g
4c |0 WATER RESISTANT LOUVER BLADE 6063—T5 ALUMINUM LENGTH = LOUVER HEIGHT z
(SCREWED & WELDED ENDS) ,_L z
4D | SCREWED END LOUVER BLADE 6063-T5 ALUMINUM - =
5A | BLADE SUPPORT BRACKET 6063—-T5 ALUMINUM (USED WITH BLADE 4D) 3514 03757 0031 10750 3
5 | BLADE SUPPORT BRACKET 6063-T5 ALUMINUM (USED WITH BLADES 4A, 4B & 4C) —=0.125 ‘ T i i
6 | BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE 6063—T5 ALUMINUM 2.000 2" LEG MUST - | | (47
7 | MULLION END SUPPORT ANGLE 6061-T6 ALUMINUM ESUSEQUEFEEME 7 T 4
8 | MULLION COVER 6063-T6 ALUMINUM T 0.060 STANDARD SILL PAN &
9 |SIDE JAMB CLIP ANGLE 6061-T6 ALUMINUM » 000 TO 0.440 DAMPER BLADE = W
10 | DAMPER BLADE 6063—T5 ALUMINUM (USED WITH PART 4B) 1 4.000 b 2o,
11A | STANDARD SILL PAN 16 GA. 5052—H32 ALUMINUM @SIDE JAMB ao-g
118 | OPTIONAL SILL PAN 16 GA. 5052—H32 ALUMINUM CLIP ANGLE £ way
12 | MOUNTING SLEEVE 5052—H32 ALUMINUM LENGTH = 2” T Q@ .©
13| CONTINUOUS MOUNTING ANGLE 6063-T5 ALUMINUM E @27
14 | MULLION END SUPPORT ANGLE 6063—T5 ALUMINUM 1.750 S g8
15 | CONTINUOUS MOUNTING ANGLE 6063—~T5 ALUMINUM i 0.031 = 20
FASTENERS 0375/ | € hZ
20 [1/4=14 X 1 1/4” SELF DRILLING SCREW 1 THROUGH SUPPORT ANGLE AT EACH SUPPORT T } 5%
BRACKET AND AT HEAD & SILL "—' 3.428 0.991 = 5
21 [1/4=14 X 1 1/4" HILTI TEK SCREW 10 PER MULLION SUPPORT ANGLE INTO FRAME OPTIONAL SILL PAN s B
22 [1/4=14 X 1 1/4” HILTI TEK SCREW 2 PER EACH CUP ANGLE INTO JAMB il
23 |NO. 8 X 3/4” SS. SMS 2 THROUGH JAMB INTO EACH LOUVER BLADE 9 9
24 |NO. 8 X 3/4" SS. SMS 2 THROUGH SILL INTO_EACH SIDE_& MULLION JAMB D A R RE D L0 ORK 212 .3
25 [1/4=14 X 1 1/2° SELF DRILLING SCREW 2 THROUGH JAMB INTO EACH LOUVER BLADE § & RS
26 |1/4=14 X 1 1/4” SELF DRILLING SCREW WITHIN 3° OF ENDS & MAX. 6" O.C. T S| 237
27 |1/4-14 X 1 1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW 8 PER MULLION END SUPPORT ANGLE a) 9 lae,,
28 | 1/4—14 X 1 1/4” SELF DRILLING SCREW WITHIN 6" OF CORNERS & MAX. 12 1/2° O.C. 1.500 0.125 3| H2dgE
SEALS & SEALANTS \t i | L] 55 5s8
32| BULB SEAL [MCL 743091 ? 9 Gge,]
(1) ;é;TSST A\?\?AT%R@EEIE’?#A;T%E USED IN PLACE OF PART 4A OR 4B WHEN LOUVER IS REQUIRED TO = §§8 87
: i =3
(12)MOUNTING SLEEVE ANENS
4' I 0.250 4' - 0.250 (CONTINUOUS AT ALL SIDES; WELDED AT CORNERS) : |5 8
_____r == 0.125 § Z
| M Z ! ﬁg
2 000 2.000 15,00 2 - 43
: 9 3o
— — ' Sl iy
PRODUCT REVISED m = Ny
2000 ,.‘ -— 2.000 ~—l -—| " = complying with the Flarida © B
: 1.500 £
(14)MULLION END o L
(9conmnuous SUPPORT_ANGLE (1I9)conTNuOUS 104
MOUNTING ANGLE SHEET NO.
LENGTH = 12" MOUNTING ANGLE 9 or ‘|5




DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
W.R.M. W.W.S.
PLOT: DATE:
1=4 12/02/05
5
(=]
WELD FASCIA TUBING TO 5
SUBSTRATE LOUVER PANEL WITH - ) FOR LOUVER DETAILS,
(REF. LOUVE‘R\ 178" X 17 LONG FILLET T~ SEE SHEETS 1-9
SECTIONS) e &
(&)
i
LOUVER 5
0n
WELD TO BLADE WITH A (reF) 2
/ 5 1/8” X 1” LONG FILLET Fﬂ =
WELDS AT 12" 0O.C. v -
FASCIA TUBING g
FRAME (ANY
ALUMINUM > | EXTERIOR
TUBE SIZE
) : ]ﬂ/ ALUMINUM FASCIA
K LOUVER STRIP (WIDTH AS - ]
REF. REQUIRED 0
(REF.) Q ) £ wi
ho gwg
2 EX
j OPTIONAL FASCIA z m{,‘?
B ) STRIP_DETAIL a 2% ¢
EXTERIOR J/ = gg N
Zz S= |
] Egg
z L0
TIH— (@] d_;(_
FRAME CLIP I§<
PER 5
SECTIONS ON 2
>
SHEETS 1 SUBSTRATE il
THRU 7 =N E
(REF. LOUVER %
LOUVER 0 .
,,,,,,,,, SECTIONS) 0l Q e
A L~ WELD FASCIA TUBING TO (REF.) x| £ Zo)
1 LOUVER PANEL WITH \ e O AN
FASCIA TUBING 1/8” X 17 LONG FILLET ==t S| ¥<.08)
FRAME (ANY : WELDS AT 12" O.C. 5| &=5.5
ALUMINUM + | 8¢ 248
‘o _— [T}
TUBE SIZE) = NO. 8 X 3/4” SMS L] G5 es
— | 12" MAX. O.C. 8| L@ &Y
e L, | 22 38
W L
= e |5z¥ 85,
SUBSTRATE a : g% 8%
(REF. LOUVER OPTIONAL FASCIA \ <M CE .
0.079” THICK ALUMINUM
SECTIONS) TUBING DETAIL EXTERIOR 0.079° THICK ’
9INON—STRUCTURAL & :
OPTIONAL FLANGE yay NOT BE USED TO 5 i
FRAME DETAIL  SUPPORT LOUVER FRAME = 93
& 8
PROLUCT WiV ASSD e '
a3 sconplying with e Flerils || ©
ding Cade . X
B
DRA1W-Z\I§ 4No. REV.
SHEET NO.
10 or 15




DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
1/4" SELF DRILLING VOLUME T —1/4" SELF DRILLING T
SCREWS (TO ATTACH CONTROL BLADE SUPPORT 1/4" SELF /- S(/ZREWS (TO ATTACH e Al
DAMPER TO LOUVER DAMPER ANGLE (REF.) DRILLING SCREW ANGLES TO LOUVER b
FRAME) WITHIN 5" OF ; = ; ATTACHED TO " £
=T FRAME) WITHIN 5" OF
CORNERS & AT MAX. 10" \ I BACKER DLATE ENDS & MAX. 10" 0.C
0.C. 1/4" X 1" CONTINUOUS i (\g/gm‘éé QFAT ' 7 5
PVC GASKET f VAX. 10" O.C 3x2x1/8 VOLUME
: "~ CONTINUOUS CONTROL z
SUBSTRATE I ALUMINUM ANGLE O e DAMPER £
(REF. LOUVER ] N/ SHIP ATTACHED £
SECTIONS) f \ ; g
5
I 5
Il
+ [ I J 3
_| 2" \rg 1/4" SELF E
L o e T bl DRILLING
) EOMTNUOUS \ SCREWS (TO
! PVC GASKET |/ 18 GA (125 A TACH &
| THICK) X 4" DAMPER TO Z L0
1/4" SELF DRILLING WIDE CONTINUOUS ANGLES) =
[) / | | 2 28w
4 //)f SCREW INTO EACH | | ALUMINUM WITHIN 5" OF : : 258
7 BLADE BRACE (REF_) : | BACKER PLATE CORNERS & [ 519 B 5 B Z i< —
— AT MAX. 10" S 15| 5]_° a 2%
| IIS/CiUVER EXTERIOR 0.C. 14 x 1] o= E zd ,‘T*
NEL S=
) (Rer) VC=822 OR VC—28/29 DAMPER SRV -, 2 5220
. =
EXTERIOR SECTION AT BLADE STIFFENER g <%
VOLUME mﬁ_L i v MF
. LOUVER V" CONTROL q ; <
o DAMPER I5
L) PANEL ggk#ggf\ LowER — n i = [
= (REF.) DAMPER PANEL EXTERIOR @ &
Y (REF.) 4 P
= ' ~——— PANEL WIDTH ——f=—— PANEL WIDTH —— ol o g
| - i égé
T (. VC~822 OR VC—28/29 DAMPER g &, 5t
INSTALLATION CLIP SECTION AT MULLION g §o k.5
1 (REF. LOUVER < | 8Y 24k
| SECTIONS) © 1 o 25,
: ] FOR LOUVER DETAILS, W Ex]
1 m Lo 351':
- —_— = <X & .
B A SEE_SHEETS 1-9 Eo|eg8ii
. == (REF. LOUVER A EP R £
1/4” SELF DRILLING B SECTIONS) A 5
] _ SCREWS (TO ATTACH /4" X 17— \ o _JoF &
1/4” X 1 DAMPER TO LOUVER CONTINUOUS i
CONTINUOUS  FRAME) WITHIN 5” OF PVC GASKET a
| PVC CASKET ~ CORNERS & AT MAX. : | z s
A 1/4" SELF DRILLING 2 iy
A oy SCREWS (TO ATTACH S 55
LOUVER_/ 1 DAMPER TO LOUVER = I &g
BLADE) THROUGH EVERY PRODUCT REVISED «
PANEL - 28 somplying with the Fleride O
EXTERIOR OTHER LOUVER BLADE . o
rery | 0O , 3
SUBSTRATE ~— LOUVER WIDTH —~ _
(REF. LOUVER DRAWING NO. IREV.
SECTIONS) VERTICAL CROSS SECTION VC—822 OR VC—28/29 1464
VC—-822 OR VC—28/29 DAMPER DETAIL DAMPER JAMB DETAIL 11 or 15




DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
W.R.M. W.W.S.

DATE:
1=4 12/02/05

1/4” SELF DRILLING 3x2x1/8
) SCREWS (TO ATTACH CONTINUOUS ANGLE 1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREWS INSTALLATION CLIP |,
1/4" SELF DRILLING STORM LOUVER TO SHIP ATTACHED (TO ATTACH STORM LOUVER TO (REF. LOUVER g
SCREWS (TO ATTACH LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN LOUVER BLADE) THROUGH SECTIONS)
STORM LOUVER TO 5” OF CORNERS & AT LE42V STORM EVERY OTHER LOUVER BLADE : x
LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN MAX. 10" 0.C. LOUVER
5” OF CORNERS & AT SUBSTRATE
' SUBSTRATE LE42V STORM UBS 3
MAX. 10" 0.C. (REF. g
(REF. LOUVER LOUVER L OUVER &
SECTIONS) SECTIONS) ||&
1/4" X 1" &
CONTINUOUS g
PVC GASKET
o

——

<ULLLY

L4%3134¢
-}

N o LU D I
Wﬂ‘ ] ' 1/47 X 1”J " "
_ 2 CONTINUOUS 1/47 X 1"—" 9
| i PVC GASKET 8 = CONTINUOUS s n
}ﬁ PVC GASKET W
KXY L ooy
35 o9
h LOUVER —! q D cd 3 &
% PANEL = ~ e = Wy
é%é\hfﬁ (REF.) EXTERIOR LOUVER —7 j 25 .9
PANEL = O
/ HOLVER ~—— PANEL WIDTH ——=f=—— PANEL WIDTH —— (REF.) EXTERIOR 5254
EXTERIOR &L EI=
> ~— LOUVER WIDTH —~ 5 ¥’
g LE42V STORM LOUVER € nZ
e A SECTION AT MULLION LE42V_STORM LOUVER i<
& Pt JAMB DETAIL B
T 3
v (REF.) 4" 1/4" SELF e
L] DRILLING SCREW e
3 ATTACHED TO 2 I
2 - BACKER PLATE FOR LOUVER DETAILS, | £ )
- WITHIN 5 OF 2 x 2 x 1/4 LE42V w| & 358
T \_/ CORNERS & AT MULLION ANGLE STORM SEE SHEETS 1-9 S| @<l
MAX. 10" 0O.C. LOUVER ol o 3un
© Z =5
L] G508g
o wgEst
£Z 288
£ -] 0 ul >
g : F 90 =2s
1/4" SELF DRILLING o |SEx® 85,
1/4” X 1»/ SCREWS (TO ATTACH 2 gL T 8
CONTINUOUS STORM LOUVER TO \'\ 1= -
PVC GASKET LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN X T | \— N
A U S (O RS & AT CONTINUOUS | : 8 GA. (125" >
. | : . ngc GASKET [ THERK) X 4 W|D52 z B8
\ CONTINUOUS = 93
1/4" TEK SCREW— | | ALUMINUM BACKER S g
INTO EACH BLADE | PLATE IRODUCT REVISED & Zuj
SUBSTRATE BRACE (REF.) | | s ccunplying with the Floride 8 e
(REF. LOUVER ‘ &
SECTIONS) LOUVER/ EXTERIOR 0 :
VERTICAL CROSS SECTION PANEL LE42V STORM LOUVER [~DRAWING NO. JREV.
LE42V_STORM LOUVER DETAIL (REF.) SECTION AT BLADE STIFFENER 1464
SHEET NO.

12 of 15




DRAWN BY: CHECKED 8Y:
W.RM. W.W.S.

DUCT TRANSITION

: 1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREWS PGT_—[oAE:
1/4" SELF DRILLING 1/4" SELF DRILLING 3% 2 x 1/8 S ECTION. OF (TO ATTACH TRANSITION R
SCREWS (TO_ ATTACH SCREWS (TO ATTACH CONTINUOUS ANGLE| pucTsS TO SLEEVE TO LOUVER BLADE) g
TRANSITION SLEEVE TO TRANSITION SLEEVE TO SHIP ATTACHED LOUVER FRAME THROUGH EVERY OTHER 3
LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN LOUVER BLADE
5" OF CORNERS & AT SUBSTRATE 5" OF CORNERS & AT INSTALLATION IF
MAX. 10" O.C. (REF. LOUVER MAX. 10” O.C. DUCT TRANSITION SLEEVE AL
SECTIONS) FOR CONNECTION OF DUCTS cup (REF. |l
TO LOUVER FRAME LOUVER £
SECTIONS) =
1/4” X 17 &
CONTINUOUS SUBSTRATE (|8
PVC GASKET (REF, 2
LOUVER  |I*
N ; SECTIONS)
5 2" [ AT 1/4” X 1"
f 5 | & CONTINUOUS
gvdr,, « 1] 2 PVC GASKET "
CONTINUOUS g W
m)k PVC GASKET { = = g W
| ‘ DUCT TRANSITION : 2 x93
SLEEVE FOR mLﬁAm LAY 2 LL]( E
CONNECTION OF / q g L ot |
DUCTS TO R_CLJ__W a5 .9
EXTERIOR LOUVER FRAME  LOUVER % I E Gzn
PANEL EXTERIOR LOUVER z 927
I QX D:DI\
- (REF.) PANEL z ,Jb
z LOUVER ~__— —~—— PANEL WIDTH ——f~—— PANEL WIDTH —— (REF.) j & 0k
o PANEL g%
T
REF. DUCT TRANSITION SLEEVE =
& Y [~ VARIES ———~ DUCT TRANSITION [EXTERIOR] 5
Lt SECTION AT MULLION SLEEVE FOR Y
> = Iz
= CONNECTION OF ~ —— LOUVER WIDTH il S
,wh\/( MULLION ANGLE LOUVER FRAME DUCT TRANSTION ol o .8
f ) SLEEVE JAMB DETAIL Gl & age
3| £<u78
(@] 60. 5 40
S| oiss
1/4” SELF DRILULNG |FOR LOUVER DETAILS, ??*. vz 28
SCREW ATTACHED TO _ fh ey
ﬁ) aacker pLATE witnin [ SEE SHEETS 1—9 Ol Gz sy
q % 1/4” SELF DRILLING T o CORERS & I Pl
1 /4" X 1" SCREWS (TO ATTACH ‘ " S ER e
CONTINUQUS TRANSITION SLEEVE TO / e 2% g%y
PVC GASKET LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN 5” ) = |22 :
OF CORNERS & AT MAX. %ﬁ 2t :
R m | 10" 0.C. A ¥
1/4)’ X 17) 1 T ﬂ‘.
CONTINUOUS : :Xa GA. (125 g| i
gpvc GASKET | | THICK) X 47 W|DE2 5 eSS
. CONTINUOUS 3 g
1/4" SELF DRILLING | ALUMINUM BACKER PRODUCT REVISED = N
SUBSTRATE SCREW INTO FACH | | PLATE 22 complying with the Flaghle £ =
(REF. BLADE BRACE (REF.) | | Building Cofls \;é\
LOUVER 2
[EXTERIOR]
VERTICAL CROSS SECTION  SECTIONS) owver—" S WTEY
DUCT TRANSITION SLEEVE DETAIL PANEL DUCT TRANSITION SLEEVE 1464

SHEET NO.

(REF.) i
SECTION AT BLADE STIFFENER 13 of 15




DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
OPENING - \/*—//\ POSITION Z—BRACKET(45) _vaw | wes
OPENING SUBSTRATE TO ALLOW ACCESS TO I
SUBSTRATEXC/ BY DAMPER /LOUVER DAMPER B
BY 1 OTHERS INSTALLATION SCREWS —— oavE wioTH |15
OTHERS .
CONTINUOUSLY —j EACH ) N
CONTINUOUSLY —f SEAL BETWEEN EOGE | 5
SEAL BETWEEN DAMPER  FRAME OF " ’
DAMPER FRAME AND LOUVER 7 ANGLE 5
AND LOUVER SLEEVE WITH (36) £
SLEEVE WITH SILICONE - 1 z
SILICONE % "}—— o / 4
L S
seaL 10—l Wl ® . £ .
FRAME WITH i3 9
CONTINUOUS % E%\E/ER—\ L r"'"“" @ N S
BEAD OF
OPENING -
SILICONE (REF.) V SUBSTRATE
- <qH BY
REF. (1) OTHERS
______ n
\\\\\\\ L
/ N . L | LouveR = 2
o4 OPENING ! / PANEL % =%
LOUVER ™ SUBSTRATE [~ (REF) o 5~ 3
PANEL 1IN BY 1/8" ], /CONTINUOUS OR == === =
(REF.) ™y OTHERS 1”@ 2" 0.C. 8¢ .¢
E o~
VERTICAL CROSS SECTION WITH = Z 50
» ~ AFD—20 DAMPER WHEN LOUVER MULLION EXISTS > 225
/ 3 (FOR DAMPER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE OTHER VERTICAL CROSS HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION e 5z
T SECTION ON THIS SHEET) AFD—20 DAMPER DETAIL Iz %
(48) POSITION C—BRACKET TO ALLOW ACCESS TO 5
DAMPER /LOUVER INSTALLATION SCREWS. WITHIN 5
.d » " = z
6” OF ENDS & MAX. 18" 0.C. T
n
~— DAMPER FRAME WIDTH -~ [~ DAMPER FRAME WIDTH — nl o 3
Z 3 3
L bER
GH—seaL 10 MAX. WIDTH OF ANY SINGLE 5| £3¢%
FRAME WITH o] AFD—20 DAMPER PANEL IS 48" | Boad
CONTINUOUS 3| 225
BEAD OF = 3= | 555.E8
SILICONE : h) U3 L)
SEAL ALL STITCH WELDED SEAMS v .58 =58
o &9 — = WITH SILICONE SEALANT T
S CER &
et i = g= 2
______ LR 8 FOR LOUVER DETAILS, )
' r SEE SHEETS 1-9 S
e I . Bl
| (REF) ™~ e =N
SUBSTRATE PANEL (REF.)[™ Bl %
BY &
oThers  VERTICAL CROSS SECTION WITH =
=
AFD—20 DAMPER WHEN NO LOUVER AFD—20 DAMPER MULLION SECTION AT LOUVER
(DAMPER OPERATOR NOT SHOWN, IS PART OF THIS (FOR DAMPER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION SHEET NO.
APPROVAL) AFD—20 DAMPER DETAIL THIS SHEET) 14 or 15

b/




—

LOUVER
PANEL (REF.)

FRAME WIDTH

DAMPER

(49) POSITION C—BRACKET TO ALLOW {
ACCESS TO DAMPER/LOUVER
INSTALLATION SCREWS. WITHIN 6"

—

.000

AFD—-20 DAMPER (ALL PARTS BY ARROW UNITED INDUSTRIES)

DRAWN BY:
W.R.M.

~——5.000 —
i

CHECKED BY:
W.W.S.

S

0.875 0.078

1.500 0.078

(36)HEAD & SILL FRAME

@JAMB

3 520
— 0.078

OF ENDS & MAX. 18" O.C.
DAMPER
FRAME WIDTH ~—— 6.375
; r‘0078
0.666 <& 1.

T
HH
1}

UL

T
i
i
i1

L

G4
Passasns

¥
7

AFD—20 DAMPER MULLION

SECTION AT _LOUVER MULLION

(FOR DAMPER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE OTHER
DAMPER MULLION SECTION ON SHEET 14)

0875:1 ’v
1.125

N

(42)BLADE_STOP

MIN.
MAX. 2.000

MAX. FRAME WIDTH OF ANY SINGLE
AFD—20 DAMPER PANEL IS 48"

SEAL ALL STITCH WELDED SEAMS
WITH SILICONE SEALANT

SEE SHEETS 1-9

FOR LOUVER DETAILS,

.BLADE

0.078

-’"~— 0.078

0666(3:_

.HALF—BLADE

1.ooo~| l;_

(43)BLADE_STOP

J:L:yj

0.216 -] 0.008

JAMB SEAL

TEM #L ITEM DESCRIPTION [ MANUFACTURER /NOTES o e M 0208
PARTS
36 |HEAD & SILL FRAME 606375 ALUMINUM w
37 [JamB 6063—T6_ALUMINUM &
38 |BLADE 6063-T5 ALUMINUM
39 |HALF—BLADE 6063—T5 ALUMINUM 5
40 _ | BLADE LINKAGE ASSEMBLY BY AWV °
41 _[JAMB SEAL 304 STAINLESS STEEL
42 |BLADE STOP 6063-T5 ALUMINUM z
43 |BLADE STOP (OPTIONAL) 6063-T5 ALUMINUM N
44 [SILL PAN 5052—H32 ALUMINUM &
45 | 7-BRACKET 5052-H32_ALUMINUM &
46 | CONTINUOUS SUPPORT ANGLE 6063—T5_ALUMINUM -
47__|C—BRACKET 5052-H32_ALUMINUM 2
48__| CHANNEL BRACKET 5052-H32_ALUMINUM &
49 | C—BRACKET 5052—H32 ALUMINUM =
50 |1-PIECE SILL PAN 5052-H32 ALUMINUM =
MISC. FASTENERS z

53 |NO. 8 X 3/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW

WITHIN 2" OF CORNERS & MAX. 12" 0.C.

5755 —|

54 {NO. 8 X 1/2" SELF DRILLING SCREW

4 PER PLATE

55 |NO. 8 X 3/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW

2 PER Z-BRACKET

0.125

56 |1/4=20 X 3/4" BOLT & NUT

WITHIN 1 1/2" FROM ENDS & MAX. 4" 0.C.

57 |NO. 8 X 3/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW

2 PER CHANNEL BRACKET

SEALS & SEALANTS

5.875

61 |BLADE SEAL

[SOLID SILICONE

0.125——1-
1;{‘;]__L
7——[ 1.500

OPTIONAL

SILL_PAN

(FOR USE WITH 2—PIECE SILL PAN CONDITION)

0.063 ——“—~

ot

1.750

(45)Z=BRACKET
LENGTH = 3"

1——PIECE SILL _PAN

f MIN. 4.000 MIN. 2.912
f 1500 2.500 “ MAX. 4.500 " | MAX. 3.500
f l . | 1125 | o125 ] 1125  [o.125 —f—
(47)COVER f _BR
(46)CONTINUOUS 'P,_ATE (48)C=BRACKET EENETHAS'E'ET
SUPPORT LENGTH = 3"
ANGLE
14.000 d B
0.125 === 7.375
J o copiyieg with e Flarids

n
= p}
n
b =0
S o:oog
Q Q‘_m
S
[
Q5 e
[ rod
E o=
5 =25
CKD,?
z 20
O —
r =z
ﬁﬂﬁ
<
=)
=
Q
5
il E
iy £
n
nl o s
Z -9 T
(1 o aQ
w] 5 93
> Wy °nh
S| zFuw"s
S| g% e
WO Sgg
| 255
C!|: FON
| W ,Zo
ﬁ L eds?
Wy 2o
<Zjo’-”
1 o 33K
ﬁ .‘200 .a |
= =209 22,
58820
= S © a4 i
= Q @z
E Bz ¢
a) o a
o
o
=
N:

SCHAEFER, P.E.

15 or 15

10

Zz M

o -

= <

< i

i 2

= .

s =

S \ o

%\

RN

DRAWING NO. |REV.
SHEET NO.




